
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 GROUP A PRACTICE #1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 5 OF 12 - JUN 27, 2009

450 Motocross

TOYOTA NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

29 A. Short  350.7271

33 J. Grant  351.0962

9 I. Tedesco  251.5113

42 J. Moss  551.5854

26 M. Byrne  551.8095

15 T. Ferry  452.0366

63 C. Blose  452.1327

539 R. Dietrich  552.2378

21 C. Cooper  452.2659

48 T. Hahn  352.36710

22 C. Reed  452.46211

130 K. Keylon  552.57912

81 K. Summers  552.67413

911 T. Bowers  552.74214

57 J. Marsack  452.79315

383 R. Fitch Jr.  352.86516

27 N. Wey  352.92417

801 J. Alessi  452.96718

59 T. Adams  453.04819

47 J. Albertson  453.12420

157 S. Hackley Jr.  253.15821

86 T. Sewell  553.18022

75 J. Hill  353.39723

800 M. Alessi  553.41524

45 J. Thomas  553.54325

407 A. Chatfield  453.57326

395 B. Ritter  553.59127

71 J. Sipes  253.65828

95 B. LaMay  553.65929

631 W. Peick  553.97830

351 S. Sewell  454.10731

336 D. Jonon  454.10932

928 B. Garrison  254.21533

94 J. Morrison  554.77334

80 T. Bright  254.79235

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

9 I. Tedesco  331.6361

33 J. Grant  331.6702

42 J. Moss  531.7283

29 A. Short  431.7404

63 C. Blose  231.8365

21 C. Cooper  431.9026

26 M. Byrne  232.1907

81 K. Summers  532.2058

75 J. Hill  332.3369

15 T. Ferry  432.35910

801 J. Alessi  432.42611

48 T. Hahn  332.43112

57 J. Marsack  432.56113

539 R. Dietrich  532.65614

27 N. Wey  432.66615

383 R. Fitch Jr.  432.69216

47 J. Albertson  232.71217

911 T. Bowers  232.73518

22 C. Reed  432.78819

157 S. Hackley Jr.  232.82920

59 T. Adams  432.84421

130 K. Keylon  232.98322

86 T. Sewell  333.01923

71 J. Sipes  233.03724

395 B. Ritter  533.12125

80 T. Bright  233.18426

407 A. Chatfield  433.20627

45 J. Thomas  533.23128

95 B. LaMay  233.24529

351 S. Sewell  333.52130

631 W. Peick  433.56431

94 J. Morrison  233.59132

800 M. Alessi  533.60633

336 D. Jonon  533.63534

928 B. Garrison  533.81635

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

33 J. Grant  251.2001

9 I. Tedesco  551.2252

29 A. Short  351.6953

42 J. Moss  551.8824

48 T. Hahn  251.9015

22 C. Reed  452.0166

81 K. Summers  552.1097

21 C. Cooper  452.2518

47 J. Albertson  452.3859

26 M. Byrne  552.45510

383 R. Fitch Jr.  452.47411

15 T. Ferry  252.54112

86 T. Sewell  252.80413

63 C. Blose  552.87614

57 J. Marsack  452.93015

911 T. Bowers  553.09116

407 A. Chatfield  453.18917

130 K. Keylon  553.24718

59 T. Adams  453.25019

75 J. Hill  353.25520

800 M. Alessi  253.33621

539 R. Dietrich  253.34722

95 B. LaMay  553.36823

27 N. Wey  353.38224

801 J. Alessi  453.41325

351 S. Sewell  353.45726

71 J. Sipes  253.77527

631 W. Peick  253.80128

157 S. Hackley Jr.  353.92129

395 B. Ritter  553.92730

94 J. Morrison  554.20131

928 B. Garrison  554.38432

336 D. Jonon  454.42833

80 T. Bright  354.42834

45 J. Thomas  554.55935
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